Row

Subdivision Name

Aberdeen city

POC

Robin Bobzien

POC Email

robin.bobzien@aberdeen.sd.us;

2. |Aurora County Rachel Mairose, States Attorney  |rachel@mairoseandsteele.com:;

3. |Beadle County Jill Hanson auditor@beadlesd.org;

4. [Bon Homme County Lisa Rothschadl lazrlaw@hcinet.net;

5. |Box Elder city Robert Timm, Grant Robert.timm@boxelder.us;

Writer/Administrator

6. |Brandon city Christina Smith csmith@cityofbrandon.org;

7. |Brookings city Paul Briseno, City Manager pbriseno@cityofbrookings-sd.gov:

8. [Brookings County Dan Nelson dnelson@brookingscountysd.gov;

9. |Brown County Lynn Heupel Lynn.Heupel@browncounty.sd.gov;

10. |Brule County Pamela Petrak brulaud@midstatesd.net;

11. |Butte County LeEllen McCartney & Annie Cap |leellen.mccartney@buttesd.org:
Auditor@ButteSD.org:

12. [Campbell County Lisa Perman, Auditor campbellcommission@yahoo.com;

13. |Charles Mix County Jason Gant jgant@charlesmixcounty.org;

14. |[Clark County Christine Tarbox christine.tarbox@state.sd.us;

15. |Clay County Carri Crum Carri.Crum@claycountysd.org;

16. |Codington County Brenda Hanten bhanten@codington.org;

17. |Corson County Tammy Bertolotto corsonauditor@sdplains.com;

18. [Custer County Dawn McLaughlin dmclaughlin@custercountysd.com;

19. |Davison County Susan Kiepke auditor@davisoncounty.org;

20. [Deuel County Courtney Parker, Auditor dcaudit] @itctel.com;

21. |Dewey County Jamalia Franzen auditor@deweycounty.biz;

22. |Edmunds County Vaughn P. Beck, County State's  |becklaw@midconetwork.com;

Attorney

23. |Fall River County Sue Ganje, Auditor Sue.Ganje@state.sd.us;

24. |Faulk County Emily Marcotte emilymarcotte@midconetwork.com;

25. |Grant County Karen M Layher karen.layher@grantcountysd.us;

26. |Gregory County Julie Bartling, County Auditor Julie Bartling@state.sd.us;

27. |Hand County Doug Deboer auditor@handcountysd.org;

28. |Hanson County Lesa Trabing, Auditor lesa.trabing@state.sd.us;

29. |Harding County Kathy Glines kathy.glines@state.sd.us;

30. |Hughes County Lori Jacobson & Thomas Oliva Lori.Jacobson@co.hughes.sd.us;
thomas.oliva@co.hughes.sd.us;

31. |Huron city Paullyn Carey & Shanna Sterrett  [financeofficer@huronsd.com;

32. [Hutchinson County Diane Murtha dmurtha@hutchinsoncounty.org;

33. |Jackson County Vicki Wilson Vicki.Wilson@state.sd.us;

34. |Jerauld County Shannon Fagerhaug jerauldaud@venturecomm.net;

35. |Jones County Kerri Venard jca@goldenwest.net;

36. |Lake County Shelli Gust, Commission shelligust@|ake.sd.gov;

Administrator Office
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37. |Lawrence County Brenda McGruder bmcgrude@lawrence.sd.us;

38. |Lincoln County Sheri Lund, Auditor auditor@lincolncountysd.org;

39. |McCook County Geralyn Sherman mccookaud@friotel.net;

40. |McPherson County Lindley Howard mcphersonaud@valleytel.net;

41. |Meade County Rhea Crane, Auditor auditor@meadecounty.org

42. |Mellette County Jenny Galbraith mellettecounty@gmail.com;

43. |Minnehaha County Leah Anderson landerson@minnehahacounty.gov:
44. |Mitchell city Mike Koster, Police Chief MikeK@mitchelldps.com;

45, |Oglala Lakota County Sue Ganje, Auditor Sue.Ganje@state.sd.us;

46. |Pennington County Kaycee Island kaycee.island@pennco.org;

47. |Perkins County Sara Stadler sara@perkinscounty.org;

48. [Pierre city Twila Hight twila.hight@ci.pierre.sd.us;

49. |Potter County Sarita Waldner pcaudit@venturecomm.net;

50. |Rapid City city Don Hedrick don.hedrick@rcgov.org;

51. |Roberts County Kristi Fritz, Auditor rcauditor@venturecomm.net;

52. |Sanborn County Kami Moody kamim@sanborncounty.net;

53. |Sioux Falls city Amy Richardson arichardson@siouxfalls.org:

54. |Spearfish city Michelle DeNeui, Finance Officer |michelle.deneui@cityofspearfish.com;
55. |Spink County Theresa Hodges spinkcoauditor@nrctv.com;

56. |Sully County Susan B. Lamb sullyaud@venturecomm.net;

57. |Todd County Barb DeSersa, Auditor bdesersa@trippcounty.us;

58. |Tripp County Barb DeSersa, Auditor bdesersa@trippcounty.us;

59. [Turner County Misty Dahl, Auditor turcoaud@iw.net;

60. |Union County Kathy Zenner kathy.zenner@unioncountysd.org;
61. |Vermillion city Katie Redden katier@cityofvermillion.com;

62. |Walworth County Kim Dills kdills@walworthco.org;

63. |Watertown city Kim Stricherz kstricherz@watertownsd.us;

64. |Yankton city Lisa Yardley, Finance Officer lyardley@cityofyankton.org;

65. |Yankton County Patty Hojem patty@co.yankton.sd.us;

66. |Ziebach County Cindy Longbrake ziebachauditor@lakotanetwork.com;
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